
EASTWOOD COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
  SCHOOL HOLIDAYS   

2024-2025 
   

Staff Training Day  Monday 2nd September 2024 
    

AUTUMN TERM 1 
School OPENS   Tuesday 3rd September 8:50am   
School CLOSES   Friday 25th October 3.15pm 
  

AUTUMN TERM 2 
School OPENS   Monday 4th November 8:50am 
School CLOSES   Friday 20th December 3.15pm 
 

SPRING TERM 1 
School OPENS   Monday 6th January 2024 8:50am  
School CLOSES   Thursday 13th February 3.15pm 
Staff Training Day  Friday 14th February 2025 
 

SPRING TERM 2 
Trust Training Day  Monday 24th February 2025 
School OPENS   Tuesday 25th February 8:50am 
School CLOSED  **(Eid) Monday 31st March** 
School CLOSES   Friday 4th April 3.15pm 
 

SUMMER TERM 1 
School OPENS   Tuesday 22nd April 8:50am 
School CLOSED  (May Day Bank Holiday) Monday 5th May 
School CLOSES   Friday 23rd May 2024 May 3.15pm 
 

SUMMER TERM 2 
School OPENS   Monday 2nd June 8:50am 
School CLOSED  ** (Eid) Friday 6th June ** 
School CLOSES   Tuesday 22nd July 3.15pm 

 
** School will close for 1 day around the 31st March & 1 day around 6th June for Eid. Parents will be notified 
as soon as possible of the exact closure date once Eid dates have been confirmed by mosques.   We would 
want families to know and understand that this date needs to be flexible at the time of writing to ensure 
that our staff and families who celebrate this festival will have time to prepare and celebrate in the event 

that Eid actually falls slightly earlier or later than predicted.  This will also ensure there is no negative 
impact on school attendance, which we highly value. 
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